Diadrom's New Futuristic HQ: Första Långgatan 17

Diadrom's New Office Location - Step into the Future with Us!

We are thrilled to announce that Diadrom has moved to a brand-new office location! As our team has grown and welcomed many incredible new colleagues over the years, we have outgrown our previous space. Our exciting new workspace, located at Första Långgatan 17, offers ample room for further expansion and collaboration.

Our new office, beautifully designed by Greydeco Interiors, boasts an interior inspired by futuristic visions melded with deep sea hues and organic shapes. The result is a stunning, relaxed, and organized environment that promotes focused work and creativity. We can't wait to make lasting memories and achieve great milestones in this fantastic space!

Key Design Highlights:

- A blend of melting glacier colors, such as blue ice, brown clay, and melting snow blocks, creating a unique and forward-looking atmosphere.
- Innovative design elements that encourage exploration and open up new pathways for ideas and collaboration.
- Engaging and thought-provoking discussions sparked by illusions and captivating shapes, fostering curiosity and intellectual growth.
- A harmonious and appealing color scheme that complements the playful and exciting design, inviting conversations and inspiring creativity.

We would be delighted to have you visit our new office and experience this futuristic wonderland in person. Feel free to drop by Första Långgatan 17 at your convenience!

We look forward to welcoming you to our new home and embarking on an exciting journey together.

For any questions about the content of the press release, contact:

Carl Johan Andersson, CEO, Diadrom Holding AB (publ), telephone: +46 733-31 11 13, Viktor Eliasson, Deputy CEO & Sales Director, Diadrom Holding AB (publ), telephone +46 733-31 11 15.



About Diadrom Holding AB

Diadrom Holding AB (publ) is a product and specialist consulting company in the diagnostics of Autotech. Autotech is developing rapidly because of increased electrification and digitization in the automotive sector. Diadrom is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market (ticker DIAH). www. diadrom.se/

Partner Fondkommission AB (telephone 031-761 22 30, <u>www.partnerfk.se)</u> is the Company's Certified Adviser on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Image Attachments

New Office 2 New Office 1 New Office 6 New Office 3 New Office 3 New Office 9 New Office 8 New Office 5 New Office 7 New Office 10 New Office 11 New Office 11 New Office 13

Attachments

Diadrom's New Futuristic HQ: Första Långgatan 17